



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01260219 February 19, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E1Y35-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, HENDRY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43274417276 (*)
Contract Desc: Mowing, Litter Removal, and Edging

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$55,470.20	100.00%
2	JDMF LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$55,690.02	100.40%
3	RM PLANTS	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$56,774.60	102.35%
4	JOHN FIDELI LANDSCAPES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$57,467.04	103.60%
5	TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$58,082.64	104.71%
6	ALPHA-OMEGA TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$72,683.76	131.03%
7	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$80,531.88	145.18%
8	AL-MUMIN ENTERPRISE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$82,355.76	148.47%
9	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$92,243.05	166.29%
10	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$133,896.26	241.38%
11	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$135,683.52	244.61%
12	BEST GARDEN LANDSCAPE SERVICES	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$165,579.88	298.50%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260219 February 19, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y35-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE, HENDRY Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 43274417276 (*)

Contract Descr: Mowing, Litter Removal, and Edging

The work under this Contract consists of Mowing, Litter Removal, and Edging.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) MARKS EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) JDMF LLC		(3) RM PLANTS	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		509.160 AC	15.00000	7,637.40	19.00000	9,674.04	18.50000	9,419.46
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		23.196 AC	249.00000	5,775.80	200.00000	4,639.20	61.50000	1,426.55
0015 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		143.760 AC	72.00000	10,350.72	75.00000	10,782.00	86.50000	12,435.24
0020 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		276.924 AC	78.00000	21,600.07	75.00000	20,769.30	112.50000	31,153.95
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		93.576 MI	108.00000	10,106.21	105.00000	9,825.48	25.00000	2,339.40
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:			\$55,470.20		\$55,690.02		\$56,774.60	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$55,470.20		\$55,690.02		56,774.60	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260219 February 19, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) JOHN FIDELI LANDSCAPES, LLC		(5) TERRA MAINTENANCE CO.		(6) ALPHA-OMEGA TRAINING AND COMPLIANCE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		509.160 AC	17.00000	8,655.72	40.00000	20,366.40	24.00000	12,219.84
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		23.196 AC	250.00000	5,799.00	240.00000	5,567.04	175.00000	4,059.30
0015 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		143.760 AC	80.00000	11,500.80	50.00000	7,188.00	125.00000	17,970.00
0020 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		276.924 AC	80.00000	22,153.92	80.00000	22,153.92	105.00000	29,077.02
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		93.576 MI	100.00000	9,357.60	30.00000	2,807.28	100.00000	9,357.60
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:			\$57,467.04		\$58,082.64		\$72,683.76	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$57,467.04		\$58,082.64		72,683.76	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260219 February 19, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE		(8) AL-MUMIN ENTERPRISE LLC		(9) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		509.160 AC	37.00000	18,838.92	35.00000	17,820.60	103.00000	52,443.48
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		23.196 AC	88.00000	2,041.25	300.00000	6,958.80	93.50000	2,168.83
0015 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		143.760 AC	122.00000	17,538.72	120.00000	17,251.20	67.00000	9,631.92
0020 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		276.924 AC	122.00000	33,784.73	100.00000	27,692.40	93.00000	25,753.93
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		93.576 MI	89.00000	8,328.26	135.00000	12,632.76	23.99000	2,244.89
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:			\$80,531.88		\$82,355.76		\$92,243.05	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$80,531.88		\$82,355.76		92,243.05	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01260219 February 19, 2026

Call Order: 003

Contract: E1Y35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC		(11) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(12) BEST GARDEN LANDSCAPE SERVICES	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E107 1 1 LITTER REMOVAL		509.160 AC	40.00000	20,366.40	25.00000	12,729.00	30.00000	15,274.80
0010 E107 2 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		23.196 AC	750.00000	17,397.00	300.00000	6,958.80	166.00000	3,850.54
0015 E107 2 3 MOWING (INTERMEDIATE MACHINE)		143.760 AC	225.00000	32,346.00	155.00000	22,282.80	120.00000	17,251.20
0020 E107 2 4 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE)		276.924 AC	156.00000	43,200.14	210.00000	58,154.04	105.00000	29,077.02
0025 E110 32 2 EDGING		93.576 MI	220.00000	20,586.72	380.00000	35,558.88	1,070.00000	100,126.32
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:			\$133,896.26		\$135,683.52		\$165,579.88	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$133,896.26		\$135,683.52		165,579.88	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01260219	February 19, 2026	Call Order: 003	Contract: E1Y35-R0
-----------------	----------	-------------------	------------------------	---------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.